
 

 

Rural Municipality of West River 

Resolution 

 

Title: Capital Budget 2022-2023 Revision II 

Motion Carried                        _____________ Motion No                                       2023-25 

Motion Lost                              _____________ Date                                     March 22, 2023 

Motion Withdrawn                 _____________ Council Meeting No                       2023-03 

Moved by Councillor Shaun MacArthur      _________________________________________ 

Seconded by Councillor Lillian MacCannell         _________________________________________ 

 

WHEREAS 

Pursuant to Motion #2022-76 and Motion #2022-86 approved Capital Budget for the Bonshaw 

Community Centre Upgrade Project of April 1 2022-March 31, 2023, has been increased to $412,933, 

and 

WHEREAS 

Pursuant to Motion#86 and the amendment CRP funding agreement (12345-20-R73), signed on March 

2, 2023, increasing the amount of funding by $15,922.00, and 

WHEREAS 

Following Motion# 2022-95 and Motion#2023-20 allocating $11,145 for the Bonshaw Community 

Centre Upgrade Project as part of ongoing RMWR Capital Projects, and 

  



________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_ 
                                                                                                            Motion No 2023 -25                                                               Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

WHEREAS 

According to Motion# 2022-96 and the Small Project Component of the Enabling Accessibility Fund 

Program funding agreement (018854323), signed on March 9, 2023, for $100,000, and 

WHEREAS 

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole as discussed at a meeting 

held on March 9, 2023, 

BE IT RESOLVED  

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River approves increasing the approved Capital Budget 

for the Bonshaw Community Centre Upgrade Project of April 1, 2022, to March 31, 2023, to $540,000. 

 

 

 

 

 

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution. 

 

Helen Smith-MacPhail Laala Jahanshahloo 

Mayor    ___________________________________ Chief Administrative Officer  ________________________ 

 


