
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER 

RESOLUTIONS 

 

DATE November 10, 2022       MOTION #2022-100 

 

MOTION CARRIED   ________ 

MOTION LOST          ________ 

 

Moved by Councillor     ______________________________________________ Chad Stretch 

Seconded by Councillor ___________________________________________ Shaun MacArthur 

 

 

WHEREAS 

Pursuant to Motion #2022-76 and Motion #2022-86 approved Capital Budget for the Bonshaw 

Community Centre Upgrade Project of April 1, 2022-March 31, 2023, has been increased to 

$412,933, and 

 

 

WHEREAS 

Pursuant to Motion #2021-55, the project admin approved the change order No. 2 and change 

order No. 3, and, 

 

 

WHEREAS 

The Council received the recommendations of the Properties Committee to add these change 

orders to the signed contract, and 

 



 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

WHEREAS 

The Council concurs with the recommendations of the Properties Committee, 

 

BE IT RESOLVED 

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River accepts adding the attached Change 

Orders (CO#2) at the cost of $ 59,000.00, including HST and (CO#3) at the cost of $ 22,600.00, 

Plus HST, to the Bonshaw Community Cultural Center Improvement Project signed contract and 

authorizes the CAO to execute it. 

 

 

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution. 

 

Helen Smith-MacPhail ____________________ Laala Jahanshahloo ___________________ 

 

Mayor        Chief Administrative Officer  


